
TERM TYPE

Full-Time (FT)

Three Quarter-Time 
(3QT) 

Half-Time 
(HT)

Quarter-
Time (QT)

On or 
Before  

10/16/23

On or 
Before  

03/04/24

11 - 12
Months

6 - 8
Months

25

20

After  
10/16/23

After  
03/04/24

9 - 10 
Months

4 - 5 
Months

30

25

Minimum Time 
(MT) (SUMMER ONLY) 

1700 
Hours

1200 
Hours

900 
Hours

450 
Hours

300 
Hours

40

40

40

12
Months

9 - 11
Months

10 - 14
Weeks

$24,000.00

$17,000.00

$12,000.00

$6,600.00

$5,000.00

$923.08

$654.09

$461.54

$400.00

$714.28

$6,895.00

$4,826.50

$3,447.50

$1,824.07

$1,459.26

$14,400.00

$10,800.00

$7,200.00

$3,600.00

$3,000.00

09/20/23

12/06/23

06/18/23

09/11/23
09/18/23
09/25/23

10/02/23 
10/16/23 
10/30/23 
11/13/23 
11/27/23 
12/11/23

05/27/24 
06/10/24 
06/24/24 

08/31/24

08/31/24

08/31/24

08/31/24

08/31/24

Service 
Hours 

Required

Set 
Schedule
HRS/WK

Term 
Length

Total Living 
Allowance If 

Enrolled On First 
Start Date

Bi-Weekly 
Living 

Allowance

End-of-Term 
Education 

Award

Match 
Required from 
Organization

Last 
Enrollment 
Deadline

Start Dates 
Available

Last Day 
of Service 
Available

10/11/23

02/28/24

12/06/23

04/24/24

09/11/23 
09/18/23 
10/02/23
10/16/23 

01/22/24 
02/05/24 
02/19/24 
03/04/24

10/30/23 
11/13/23 
11/27/23 
12/11/23

03/18/24 
04/01/24 
04/15/24 
04/29/24 

2023-2024
MEMBER TERM OPTIONS

• Start dates are scheduled on the first day of the 14-day pay period, apart from FT slots and Sept. 11.  

• The Enrollment Form should be submitted by host site as soon as the candidate has been selected.  

• Plan for two weeks to enroll an AmeriCorps member. Some enrollments take longer than others.  


