## 2023-2024 MEMBER TERM OPTIONS



TERM TYPE		Service Hours Required	Set Schedule HRS/WK	Term Length	Total Living Allowance If Enrolled On First Start Date	Bi-Weekly Living Allowance	End-of-Term Education Award	Match Required from Organization	Last Enrollment Deadline	Start Dates Available	Last Day of Service Available
Full-Time (FT)		1700 Hours	40	12 Months	\$24,000.00	\$923.08	\$6,895.00	\$14,400.00	09/20/23	09/11/23 09/18/23 09/25/23	08/31/24
Three Quarter-Time (3QT)		1200 Hours	40	9 - 11 Months	\$17,000.00	\$654.09	\$4,826.50	\$10,800.00	12/06/23	10/02/23 10/16/23 10/30/23 11/13/23 11/27/23 12/11/23	08/31/24
Half-Time (HT)	On or Before 10/16/23	900 Hours	25	11 - 12 Months	\$12,000.00	\$461.54	\$3,447.50	\$7,200.00	10/11/23	09/11/23 09/18/23 10/02/23 10/16/23	08/31/24
	After 10/16/23		30	9 - 10 Months					12/06/23	10/30/23 11/13/23 11/27/23 12/11/23	
Quarter- Time (QT)	On or Before 03/04/24	450 Hours	20	6 - 8 Months	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,824.07	\$3,600.00	02/28/24	01/22/24 02/05/24 02/19/24 03/04/24	- 08/31/24
	After 03/04/24		25	4 - 5 Months					04/24/24	03/18/24 04/01/24 04/15/24 04/29/24	
Minimum Time (MT) (SUMMER ONLY)		300 Hours	40	10 - 14 Weeks	\$5,000.00	\$714.28	\$1,459.26	\$3,000.00	06/18/23	05/27/24 06/10/24 06/24/24	08/31/24

- Start dates are scheduled on the first day of the 14-day pay period, apart from FT slots and Sept. 11.
- The Enrollment Form should be submitted by host site as soon as the candidate has been selected.
- Plan for two weeks to enroll an AmeriCorps member. Some enrollments take longer than others.